
 

 

CLEVELAND ISD 

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION 

(Aviso de Elección General) 
 

 

To the registered voters of Cleveland ISD, Cleveland, Texas: 

(Para los votantes registrados en Cleveland ISD, Cleveland, Texas) 

 

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., on May 7, 2022 

(Election Day) for voting in a general election to elect two CISD Board Trustees, Positions 4 and 5. 

(Notifíquese, por la presente, que las casillas electorales citadas abajo se abrirán desde las 7:00 a.m. hasta las 7:00 p.m, 

el 7 de mayo de 2022 (Día de Elecciones) para votar en una elección general para elegir a dos Síndicos de la Junta del 

comité de CISD, posición 4 y 5. 

 

ELECTION DAY VOTING – LIBERTY COUNTY: 

 

On Election Day, LIBERTY COUNTY voters (Precincts 7, 20, 23, 26 and 31) may vote in the locations as noted below. 

(El Día de Elecciones, los votantes del CONDADO DE LIBERTY (precintos 7, 20, 23, 26 y 31) podrán votar en las 

siguientes ubicaciones.) 

 
Devers School, 201 Chism St., Devers, TX 77538 

Hull Daisetta High School, 117 N Main St., Daisetta, TX 77533 

Ames City Hall, 304 Martin Dr., Ames, TX  77575-2694 

Jack Hartel Building, 318 San Jacinto St., Liberty, TX 77575 

Westlake VFD, 8704 FM 1409, Dayton, TX 77535 

Douglass School Gym, 900 Samuel Wiley Drive, Cleveland, TX 77327 

Romayor Baptist Church, 307 FM 2610, Cleveland, TX 77327 

Hardin City Hall, 142 CR 2010, Liberty, TX 77575 

Hi-Way Tabernacle Church, 108 CR 2250, Cleveland, TX 77327 

Cleveland Civic Center, 210 Peach St., Cleveland, TX 77327 

Sante Fe Administration Building, 1680 RD 3549, Cleveland TX 77327 

Plum Grove City Hall, 9485 Plum Grove Rd., Cleveland TX 77327 

Dayton Community Center, 801 S. Cleveland St., Dayton, TX 77535 

Kenefick Southern Baptist Church, 3536 FM 1008, Dayton, TX 77535 

Tarkington Prairie Baptist Church, 25 CR 306, Cleveland, TX 77327 

 
 
 

ELECTION DAY VOTING – MONTGOMERY COUNTY: 

 

On Election Day, MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Precinct 41) voters may vote in the locations as noted below. 

(El Día de Elecciones, los votantes podrán votar en las siguientes ubicaciones.) 

 

Splendora ISD Instructional Services 

26175 FM 2090 

Splendora, TX  77372 

  



 

ELECTION DAY VOTING – SAN JACINTO COUNTY: 

On Election Day, SAN JACINTO COUNTY (Precinct 5) voters may vote in the locations as noted below. 

(El Día de Elecciones, los votantes del CONDADO DE SAN JACINTO podrán votar en las siguientes ubicaciones:) 
 

 

BOX 1 –  Elections Administration    BOX 2 – Shepherd Community Center 

(Precinto electoral número uno- Coldspring    (Precinto electoral número dos – Shepherd                  

Precinto del comisionado, número uno)    Precinto del comisionado, número dos) 

51 E. Pine Ave.       10251 State Hwy 150 

Coldspring, TX  77331          Shepherd, TX  77371 
 

 

BOX 3 –  Evergreen Community Center   BOX 5 – Bear Creek VFD 

(Precinto electoral número tres - Evergreen     (Precinto electoral número cinco – Bear Creek                

Precinto del comisionado, número tres)    Precinto del comisionado, número tres) 

7550 State Hwy 150 W      11550 FM 1725 

Coldspring, TX  77331      Cleveland, TX  77328 

  

 

BOX 7 –  PCT 4 Annex     BOX 8 – Oakhurst Fire Department 

(Precinto electoral número siete – Point Blank    (Precinto electoral número ocho - Oakhurst                          

Precinto del comisionado, número cuatro)   Precinto del comisionado, número cuatro) 

 221 Boat Launch Rd.      990 US Hwy 190 

 Point Blank, TX  77364     Oakhurst, TX  77359 
 

 

BOX 13 –  New Hope Baptist Church 

(Precinto electoral número diez – New Hope Baptist Church                          

Precinto del comisionado, número uno) 

13200 FM 2025 

Cleveland, TX  77328 
 
 

  



 

 

EARLY VOTING  
Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted beginning April 25, 2022 and ending on May 3, 2022. 

La votación anticipada en persona se llevará a cabo a partir del 25 de abril de 2022 y finalizará el 3 de mayo de 2022. 
 

 

EARLY VOTING – LIBERTY COUNTY/CONDADO DE LIBERTY: 

The early voting sites for Liberty County for voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the locations listed below.  

*Please note that Early Voting polling locations are subject to change.  Los sitios de votación temprana para el Condado de 

Liberty para votar en persona se llevarán a cabo en las siguientes ubicaciones: 
 

Cleveland Civic Center, 210 Peach Street, Cleveland, Texas 77327 

(Main Early Voting Location) 
 

Hardin City Hall, 142 CR 2010, Hardin, Texas 77575 

Dayton Community Center, 801 S. Cleveland St., Dayton, Texas 77535 

Jack Hartel Community Building, 318 San Jacinto St., Liberty, Texas 77575 

Sante Fe Administration Building, 1680 Road 3549, Cleveland, Texas 77327 

Hull Daisetta High School, 117 N Main St., Daisetta, Texas 77533 

 

Monday, April 25, 2022 through Friday, April 29, 2022 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM 

Monday, May 2, 2022 through Tuesday, May 3, 2022 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
 

Early Voting By Mail: Applications should be sent to: Klint Bush, 1923 Sam Houston St., Liberty, Texas  77575, fax: (936) 641-

9699, phone: 936-253-8050, email: elections@co.liberty.tx.us. 
 

Early Voting Clerk:  Klint Bush, 1923 Sam Houston St., Liberty, Texas 77575. 
 

 

 

Centro Cívico de Cleveland, 210 Peach Street, Cleveland, Texas 77327 

(Lugar Principal de Votación Anticipada) 
 

Ayuntamiento de Hardin, 142 C.R. 2010, Hardin, Texas 77575 

Centro Comunitario de Dayton, 801 S. Cleveland St., Dayton, Texas 77535 
Edificio Comunitario Jack Hartel, 318 San Jacinto St., Liberty, Texas 77575 

Edificio Administrativo Santa Fe, 1680 Road 3549, Cleveland, Texas 77327 
Escuela Secundaria Hull Daisetta, 117 N Main St., Daisetta, Texas 77533 

 

Lunes 25 de abril de 2022 al viernes 29 de abril de 2022 9:00 AM. – 6:00 PM 
Lunes 2 de mayo de 2022 al martes 3 de mayo de 2022 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 

Votación Anticipada por Correo: Se deben enviar las solicitudes a: Klint Bush, 1923 Sam Houston St., Liberty, Texas 77575, fax: 
(936) 641-9699, teléfono: 936-253-8050, correo electrónico: elections@co.liberty.tx.us. 
 

Secretario de Votación Anticipada:  Klint Bush, 1923 Sam Houston St., Liberty, Texas  77575. 

 

  



 

 

EARLY VOTING – MONTGOMERY COUNTY/CONDADO DE MONTGOMERY: 
The early voting sites for Montgomery County for voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the locations listed below.  

*Please note that Early Voting polling places are subject to change. 

Los sitios de votación temprana para el Condado de Montgomery para votar en persona se llevarán a cabo en las siguientes 

ubicaciones: 
 

 

Central Library, 104 I-45 North, Conroe, Texas 77301  

(Main Early Voting Location) 

 

West Montgomery County Community Development Center, 

31355 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, Texas 77355 

Magnolia Event Center, 11659 FM 1488, Magnolia, Texas 77354 

South County Community Center, 2235 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 

Spring Creek Greenway Nature Center, 1300 Riley Fuzzel Road, Spring, Texas 77386 

North Montgomery County Community Center, 600 Gerald Street, Willis, Teas 77378 

East Montgomery County Fair Association Building, 

21675A McCleskey Road, New Caney, Texas 77357 

Lone Star Community Center, 2500 Lone Star Parkway, Montgomery, Texas 77356 

 

Monday, April 25, 2022 through Saturday, April 30, 2022 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

Monday, May 2, 2022 through Tuesday, May 3, 2022 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 

Early Voting By Mail:  Applications should be sent to: Suzie Harvey, P.O. Box 2646, Conroe, Texas 77305, fax: (936) 

788-8340, email: election.ballot@mctx.org. 

 

Early Voting Clerk:  Suzie Harvey, 9159 Airport Rd, Conroe, Texas 77303 

 
  

Biblioteca Central, 104 I-45 North, Conroe, Texas 77301  

Lugar Principal de Votación Anticipada 

 
Centro de Desarrollo Comunitario Oeste del Condado de Montgomery 

31355 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, Texas 77355 

Centro de Eventos de Magnolia, 11659 FM 1488, Magnolia, Texas 77354 
Centro Comunitario Sur del Condado, 2235 Lake Robbins Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 

Centro de Naturaleza Spring Creek Greenway, 1300 Riley Fuzzel Road, Spring, Texas 77386 
Centro Comunitario Norte del Condado de Montgomery, 600 Gerald Street, Willis, Teas 77378 

Edificio de la Asociación de Ferias Este del Condado de Montgomery, 

21675A McCleskey Road, New Caney, Texas 77357 
Centro Comunitario Lone Star, 2500 Lone Star Parkway, Montgomery, Texas 77356 

 
Lunes 25 de abril de 2022 al sábado 30 de abril de 2022 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

Lunes 2 de mayo de 2022 al martes 3 de mayo de 2022 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

 

Votación Anticipada por Correo: Se deben enviar las solicitudes a: Suzie Harvey, P.O. Box 2646, Conroe, Texas 77305, 

fax: (936) 788-8340, correo electrónico: election.ballot@mctx.org. 

 
Secretario de Votación Anticipada:  Suzie Harvey, 9159 Airport Rd, Conroe, Texas 77303 

 

 

  



 

 

EARLY VOTING – SAN JACINTO COUNTY/CONDADO DE SAN JACINTO: 
The early voting sites for San Jacinto County for voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the location listed 

below.  *Please note that Early Voting polling locations are subject to change. 

Los sitios de votación temprana para el Condado de San Jacinto para votar en persona se llevarán a cabo en las siguientes 

ubicaciones: 

 
 

Elections Administration Building, 51 E Pine Ave., Coldspring, Texas 77331  

Main Early Voting Location 

 

Monday, April 25, 2022 through Friday, April 29, 2022 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

Monday, May 2, 2022 through Tuesday, May 3, 2022 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

  Early Voting By Mail: Applications should be sent to: Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, Room A1, Coldspring, Texas 77331,   

  fax: (936) 653-5808, email: ea@san-jac.us 

 

  Early Voting Clerk:  Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, Room A1, Coldspring, Texas 77331. 

 

  

  Edificio Administrativo de Elecciones, 51 E Pine Ave., Coldspring, Texas 77331  
  Lugar Principal de Votación Anticipada 

 

Lunes 25 de abril de 2022 al viernes 29 de abril de 2022 8:00 AM. – 5:00 PM 
Lunes 2 de mayo de 2022 al martes 3 de mayo de 2022 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 
  Votación Anticipada por Correo: Se deben enviar las solicitudes a: Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, Sala A1, Coldspring,    

  Texas 77331, fax: (936) 653-5808, correo electrónico: ea@san-jac.us 

 
  Secretario de Votación Anticipada:  Vicki Shelly, 51 E. Pine Ave, Sala A1, Coldspring, Texas 77331. 

 

 

 

 

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 26, 2022. 

Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán recibirse antes de las horas de 

cierre el 26 de abril de 2022. 

 
 

 

 

    Issued this the 8th day of March, 2022 

   (Emitida este día 8th de marzo, 2022) 

 

 

 

         ___________________________________ 

    Signature of Presiding Officer 

    Firma del Oficial que Preside 

 


